RESOLUTION NO. 95-16

A RESOLUTION CONFIRMING THE MAYOR'S APPOINTMENT OF TED COLLAS AS FIRE CHIEF

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF COLORADO SPRINGS:

Section 1. Pursuant to City Charter § 4-40(f)(4) and City Code § 8.2.102(A), City Council hereby confirms the Mayor's appointment of Ted Collas as the Fire Chief for the City of Colorado Springs by a concurring vote of a majority of the members of City Council.

Section 2. Ted Collas' initial annual salary shall be set within the salary range for Fire Chief established by City Ordinance No. 15-88, as amended or superseded.

Section 3. Ted Collas shall fulfill the duties and responsibilities of the Fire Chief as set forth in the City Code § 8.2.104 and other applicable laws, rules or regulations.

Dated at Colorado Springs, Colorado this 27th day of September, 2016.

Council Preside

